No. UEV/08 /418 of 2020
Mumbai - 400 098
Date: 29/07/2020

TENDER NOTICE

work:

| Name of work

o

Cost put to tender

Cost of Tender form

(PF]

4 Date for issuing of tender form

0

tender form

6 Place and time for payment of tender form
fees

7 Place and time of availability of *Tender’

8 Place for submission of *Tender'

9 Mode of payment of R.M.D.

10 Period within which work is to be done

11 Defect liability period

Last date for issuing and submission of

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the University Enginecr, University of Mumbai for the following

Repairing, painting, sliding window and
flooring in Room no 306 at Life Science
building on 3" floor, Vidyanagari Campus,
University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400 098
Rs. 2,28,846/- (Excluding all the Taxes) (

Rs. 224/- (200 + 12% GST) only
On 44/8/2020 after 11:00 AM
On 1 /8/ 2020 before 1:00 PM

University cash counter, Examination House, -
2" floor, Room no-45 Vidyanagari Campus

Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar
Bhavan, 1" floor, Vidyanagari Campus.

Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar
Bhavan, [* floor, Vidyanagari Campus.

R.M.D. will be 5% of work will be deducted in bill

and return after defect liability period expired

I Month aft.r issue of work order

| Year

The blank tender form (Schedule “B™) must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No.

& Date must invariably be written on it.

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered. The rate should include all the taxes like GST.
Any over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender. ‘

Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring. cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline
during the repairing work shall be rectified / replaced by the contractor i nmediately at his own expense.

The selected contractor will have to execute an agreement on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper. University of
Mumbai will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss in transit.

University Engineer. University of Mumbai reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender
without assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender

that may be issued wherever necessary.

Univeity Engineer

University of Mumbai
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ESTIMATE

Name of work : Repairing, painting, sliding window and flooring in Room no 306 at Life Science building on 3rd

floor, Vidyanagari campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400 098.

Sr.
No.

Item No.

Description

Unit

Rate

Add 5% in rate
For
Corporation
Arcas

Quantity

Amount

1

46.19

Removing cement tiles, or
marble or polished shahabad
floor or dado without bed
concrete including stacking the
materials as directed with all

Square
Metre

36

37.80

38.00

1436.40

46.15

Removing doors and windows
with frames and stacking the
materials as directed with all
leads, lifts etc. complete.

Number

125

131.25

8.00

1050.00

32.07

Providing internal cement
plaster 20mm thick in Single
coats in cement mortar 1:4
without neeru finish, to
concrete or brick surface, in all
positions including scaffolding

Square
Metre

392

411.60

10.00

4116.00

33.68

Providing and laying telephone
black / Amba White /
Cadburybrown / Ruby red /
Ocean Brown granite stone of
18 to 20 mm thick for door
frame/ dado/ window boxing
etc. On C.M. 1:6 including filling
joints with polymer base filler
nosing/moulding the sharp
edges wherever necessary,
curing, etc. complete.

Square
Metre

3933

4129.65

10.00

41296.50
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39.4

Providing and fixing In position,
(as per 1.5.1868 / 1982)
Aluminium sliding window of
two tracks with rectangular
pipe having overall dimension
63.50x 38.10x 1.02 mm at
weight 0.547 kg/Rmt. and
window frame bottom track
section 61.85x 31.75x 1.20 mm
at weight 0.695 kg/Rmt. Top
and side track section 61.85 x
31.75x 1.30 mm at weight
0.659 kg/Rmt. The shutter
should be of bearing bottom 40
x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417
kg/Rmt. Inter locking section 40
x 18 x 1.10 mm at weight 0.469
kg/Rmt. And handle section 40
x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417
kg/Rmt. and top section 40 x 18
x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417
kg/Rmt. As per detailed
drawings and as directed by
Engineer in charge with all
necessary Aluminium sections
fixtures and fastenings such as
roller bearing in nylon casting

i AL 3 i A Caa 1

Square
Metre

4924

5170.20

6.00

31021.20

40.01

Providing and fixing mild steel
grill work for windows,
ventilators etc. 20 kg/sqm as
per drawing including fixtures,
necessary welding and painting
with one coats of anticorrosive
paint and two coats of oil
painting complete.

Square
Metre

1528

1604.40

8.00

12835.20

39.53.a

Providing and fixing in position -
-=smsmenseme- @luminium fixed
window fully glazed of any size
as per detailed drawing and as
directed by Engineerincharge
with all necessary alluminium
sections including necessary
fixtures and fastening such as 5
mm thick clear float glass etc.
complete,

a) Colour anodized

Square
Metre

5013

5263.65

2.50

13159.13
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334

Providing and laying vitrified
mirror / glossy finish tiles

mm to 605 mm x 590 mm to
605 mm of 8 to 10 mm
thickness and confirming to IS.
15622-2006 { group Bla) of
approved make, shade and
pattern for flooring in required
position laid on a bed of 1:4
cement mortar including neat
cement float, filling joints,

curing and clearing etc.
complete.

decorative type having size 590

Square
Metre

1027

1078.35

38.00

40977.30

10

37.22

Providing and fixing Shutter to
wall Cupboard consisting of
Teak Wood styles and Rails 25

panel insert of 12 mm thick
particle Board with one
approved coloured Laminated
Face on one side 1.5 mm thick,
bonded with Phenol
Formaldehyde Synthetic Resin
including Lipping Beading. Iron
oxidised fixtures and fastening
and oil primer coat etc.

complete. (Excluding cupboard
frame).

mm thick and 75 mm wide with

Square
Metre

3173

3331.65

10.00

33316.50

37.08

Providing and fixing country
teak wood common rafters,
purlins and purlin cleats, hip
rafters, jack rafters, ridges, wall
plates, post plates and posts for
roofing etc. including
scaffolding, if necessary, all iron
work and one coat of primer
etc. complete.

Cubic
Metre

124701

130936.05

0.10

13093.61
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11

41.74

Providing and fixing coloured
glazed earthenware Wash Hand
Basin of 63 cm x 45 ¢m size
including cold water pillar
tap/cold and hot water pillar
tap brackets, rubber plugs and
brass chain, stop tap and
necessary pipe connection
including P.V.C. waste pipe and
trap up to the outside face of
the wall.

Number

5767

6055.35

1.00

6055.35

12

42.57

Providing and fixing on walls/
ceiling/ floor 25 mm dia. CPVC
pipe with necessary fittings,
remaking good the demolished
portion etc. complete. Including
removing existing pipe line if
necessary and conveying and
stacking the same in PWD
chowky or as directed etc.
complete.

Running
Metre

288

302.40

5.00

1512.00

13

4251

Providing and fixing 75 mm dia
stabiliser pipe/ P.V.C. soil
vent/waste pipe and with
necessary fixtures and fitting
such as bends, tees, single
junctions, slotted vent, clamps
etc. complete

Running
Metre

480

504.00

5.00

2520.00

14

4267

Providing and fuing 10 em PVC
nahani trap with grating etc.

complete

Number

422

443.10

1.00

443.10

15

Providing and fuing 450mm x
SSOmem size supetior type
Belgium mirror with 16mm dia.
nickel plated towel rod etc.
complete.

Number

703

738.15

1.00

738.15

de
N
w
=3

Providing and fuing chromium
plated towel red 16 mm dia and
75 em. in length induding all
accessories complete.

Number

242

254.10

1.00

254.10

17

36.19

Scrapping the old plastered
internal surface with sand
paper and coating the entire
surface with mixture of whiting
or glue and linseed oil including
scaffolding etc. complete as
directed.

Square
Metre

30.14

145.00

4369.58
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35.21

Providing and applying priming
coat on concrete/ masonary/
Asbestos Cement plastered
surfaces including scaffolding if
necessary, preparing the
surface by thoroughly cleaning
oil, grease, dirt and other
foreign matter and sand
papering as required etc.
complete.

Square
Metre

30

31.50

145.00

4567.50

19

36.12

Providing and applying plastic
emulsion paint of approved
quality, colour and shade to old
and new surfaces in two coats
including scaffolding, preparing
the surface. (excluding the
primer coat)etc. complete.

Square
Metre

66.5

69.83

145,00

10124.63

20

35.19

Providing and applying priming
coat over new wood and wood
based surfaces, including
preparing the surface by
thoroughly cleaning oil, grease,
dirt and other foreign matter,
sand papering and knotting,
scaffolding etc. complete.

Square
Metre

27

28.35

9.00

255.15

21

35.07

Providing and applying two
coats of synthetic enamel paint
of approved colour to new /old
structural steel work and wood
work in buildings, including
scaffolding if necessary,
cleaning and preparing the
surface (excluding primer coat)
etc. complete.

Square
Metre

79

82.95

9.00

746.55

22

46.59

Lowering down the debris
obtained from breaking and
removing the cement plaster /
burnt brick masonry of the first
floor by any means without
causing dust nuisance and
damage to structure, stacking
the same as and where directed
including cleaning the site
complete.

Cubic
metre

603

633.15

4.00

253260

Scanned with CamScanner



23 Removing any kind of debris
Add including loading in truck and
sy for conveying to dumping point.
DSR appro;'ed by MCGM,' unlo(asgmg, .
spreading etc. complete. (SSR Cubic
22;7 Transportation page no.362) metre SH:S 606.38 4.00 242550
$r.n0. - (Note: rate to be reduced
20 proportionally, if lead is within
50 km).
Total amount 228846.03
Say Amount 228846.00
Add 12%GST 27461.52
Add 0.5%Labour Cess 1144.23
Net amount 257451.75
Say Amount 257452.00

Rs. Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six Only (Excluding all Taxes)

Estimate Prepared By :- \[l@:‘f"/w/

Estimate Checked By:- —a§§

We quote %i.e. percentage (In words) above / Below / At Par

with estimated cost of Rs. 2,28,846/-

I
'ﬁa‘\?mu
Rubber Stamp of the firm University Engineer

(Signature of the contractor) (University of Mumbai)
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