

No. UEV/08 /418 of 2020 Mumbai – 400 098 Date: 29/07/2020

## TENDER NOTICE

Wax sealed tenders are invited by the University Engineer, University of Mumbai for the following work:

1	Name of work		Repairing, painting, sliding window and flooring in Room no 306 at Life Science building on 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor, Vidyanagari Campus,
2	Cost put to tender	j.	University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400 098 Rs. 2,28,846/- (Excluding all the Taxes) (
3	Cost of Tender form	:	Rs. 224/- (200 + 12% GST) only
4	Date for issuing of tender form	:	On 4/8/2020 after 11:00 AM
5	Last date for issuing and submission of tender form	:	On 11/8/2020 before 1:00 PM
6	Place and time for payment of tender form fees	:	University cash counter, Examination House, 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor, Room no-45 Vidyanagari Campus
7	Place and time of availability of 'Tender'	:	Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar Bhavan, 1st floor, Vidyanagari Campus.
8	Place for submission of 'Tender'	:.	Office of University Engineer, Dr. Ambedkar Bhavan, Ist floor, Vidyanagari Campus.
9	Mode of payment of R.M.D.		R.M.D. will be 5% of work will be deducted in bill and return after defect liability period expired
10	Period within which work is to be done	:	1 Month after issue of work order
11	Defect liability period	:	1 Year

The blank tender form (Schedule "B") must be submitted and details such as (i) Tender Fee Receipt No. & Date must invariably be written on it.

The contractor in the field should be PWD registered. The rate should include all the taxes like GST. Any over writing in tender document leads to rejection of tender.

Please note that, if any damages are done to electrical wiring, cabling etc. and internal, external pipeline during the repairing work shall be rectified / replaced by the contractor immediately at his own expense.

The selected contractor will have to execute an agreement on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper. University of Mumbai will not be responsible for any postal delay/loss in transit.

University Engineer, University of Mumbai reserves the right to reject all the tenders or any tender without assigning any reasons therefore and to relax or waive any of the condition stipulated in any of the tender that may be issued wherever necessary.

University Engineer University of Mumbai



## **ESTIMATE**

Name of work: Repairing, painting, sliding window and flooring in Room no 306 at Life Science building on 3rd floor, Vidyanagari campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai-400 098.

Sr. No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Rate	Add 5% in rate For Corporation Areas	Quantity	Amount
1	46.19	Removing cement tiles, or marble or polished shahabad floor or dado without bed concrete including stacking the materials as directed with all	Square Metre	36	37.80	38.00	1436.40
2	46.15	Removing doors and windows with frames and stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete.	Number	125	131.25	8.00	1050.00
3	32.07	Providing internal cement plaster 20mm thick in Single coats in cement mortar 1:4 without neeru finish, to concrete or brick surface, in all positions including scaffolding	Square Metre	392	411.60	10.00	4116.00
4	33.68	Providing and laying telephone black / Amba White / Cadburybrown / Ruby red / Ocean Brown granite stone of 18 to 20 mm thick for door frame/ dado/ window boxing etc. On C.M. 1:6 including filling joints with polymer base filler nosing/moulding the sharp edges wherever necessary, curing, etc. complete.	Square Metre	3933	4129.65	10.00	41296.50

7	39.53.a	Providing and fixing in position aluminium fixed window fully glazed of any size as per detailed drawing and as directed by Engineerincharge with all necessary alluminium sections including necessary fixtures and fastening such as 5 mm thick clear float glass etc. complete. a) Colour anodized	Square Metre	5013	5263.65	2.50	13159.13
6	40.01	Providing and fixing mild steel grill work for windows, ventilators etc. 20 kg/sqm as per drawing including fixtures, necessary welding and painting with one coats of anticorrosive paint and two coats of oil painting complete.	Square Metre	1528	1604.40	8.00	12835.20
5	39.4	Providing and fixing in position. (as per I.S.1868 / 1982) Aluminium sliding window of two tracks with rectangular pipe having overall dimension 63.50 x 38.10 x 1.02 mm at weight 0.547 kg/Rmt. and window frame bottom track section 61.85 x 31.75 x 1.20 mm at weight 0.695 kg/Rmt. Top and side track section 61.85 x 31.75 x 1.30 mm at weight 0.659 kg/Rmt. The shutter should be of bearing bottom 40 x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417 kg/Rmt. Inter locking section 40 x 18 x 1.10 mm at weight 0.469 kg/Rmt. And handle section 40 x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417 kg/Rmt. and top section 40 x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417 kg/Rmt. As per detailed drawings and as directed by Engineer in charge with all necessary Aluminium sections fixtures and fastenings such as roller bearing in nylon casting	Square Metre	4924	5170.20	6.00	31021.20

8		Providing and laying vitrified mirror / glossy finish tiles decorative type having size 590 mm to 605 mm x 590 mm to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming to IS. 15622-2006 ( group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and clearing etc. complete.	Square Metre	1027	1078.35	38.00	40977.30
9	37.22	Providing and fixing Shutter to wall Cupboard consisting of Teak Wood styles and Rails 25 mm thick and 75 mm wide with panel insert of 12 mm thick particle Board with one approved coloured Laminated Face on one side 1.5 mm thick, bonded with Phenol Formaldehyde Synthetic Resin including Lipping Beading. Iron oxidised fixtures and fastening and oil primer coat etc. complete. (Excluding cupboard frame).	Square Metre	3173	3331.65	10.00	33316.50
10	37.08	Providing and fixing country teak wood common rafters, purlins and purlin cleats, hip rafters, jack rafters, ridges, wall plates, post plates and posts for roofing etc. including scaffolding, if necessary, all iron work and one coat of primer etc. complete.	Metre	124701	130936.05	0.10	13093.61

11	_	10					
	41.74	Providing and fixing coloured glazed earthenware Wash Hand Basin of 63 cm x 45 cm size including cold water pillar tap/cold and hot water pillar tap brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connection including P.V.C. waste pipe and trap up to the outside face of the wall.	Number	5767	6055.35	1.00	6055.35
12	42.57	Providing and fixing on walls/ ceiling/ floor 25 mm dia. CPVC pipe with necessary fittings, remaking good the demolished portion etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	Running Metre	288	302.40	5.00	1512.00
13	42.51	Providing and fixing 75 mm dia stabiliser pipe/ P.V.C. soil vent/waste pipe and with necessary fixtures and fitting such as bends, tees, single junctions, slotted vent, clamps etc. complete	Running Metre	480	504.00	5.00	2520.00
14	42.67	Providing and fixing 10 cm PVC nahani trap with grating etc. complete.	Number	422	443.10	1.00	443.10
15	42.2	Providing and fixing 450mm x 550mm size superior type Belgium mirror with 16mm dia. nickel plated towel rod etc. complete.	Number	703	738.15	1.00	738.15
16	42.31	Providing and fixing chromium plated towel rod 16 mm dia and 75 cm. in length including all accessories complete.	Number	242	254.10	1.00	254.10
17	36.19	Scrapping the old plastered internal surface with sand paper and coating the entire surface with mixture of whiting or glue and linseed oil including scaffolding etc. complete as directed.	Square Metre	28.7	30.14	145.00	4369.58

10	_	Ĥ I					
18	35.21	Providing and applying priming coat on concrete/ masonary/ Asbestos Cement plastered surfaces including scaffolding if necessary, preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and sand papering as required etc. complete.		30	31.50	145.00	4567.50
19	36.12	Providing and applying plastic emulsion paint of approved quality, colour and shade to old and new surfaces in two coats including scaffolding, preparing the surface. (excluding the primer coat)etc. complete.	1.1	66.5	69.83	145.00	10124.63
20	35.19	Providing and applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces, including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering and knotting, scaffolding etc. complete.	Square Metre	27	28.35	9.00	255.15
21	35.07	Providing and applying two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved colour to new /old structural steel work and wood work in buildings, including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning and preparing the surface (excluding primer coat) etc. complete.	Square Metre	79	82.95	9.00	746.55
22	46.59	Lowering down the debris obtained from breaking and removing the cement plaster / burnt brick masonry of the first floor by any means without causing dust nuisance and damage to structure, stacking the same as and where directed including cleaning the site complete.	Cubic metre	603	633.15	4.00	2532.60

23	Add item for DSR 2017- 18. Sr.no 20	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by MCGM, unloading, spreading etc. complete. (SSR Transportation page no.362) (Note: rate to be reduced proportionally, if lead is within 50 km).	Cubic metre	577.5	606.38	4.00	2425.50
			1 1		Total am	ount	228846.03
					Say Amount		228846.00
					Add 12%0	GST	27461.52
					Add 0.5%Labo	our Cess	1144.23
					Net amou	unt	257451.75
					Say Amo	unt	257452.00

Rs. Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six Only (Excluding all Taxes)

Estimate Prepared By :-	V.V.Nuc
-------------------------	---------

Estimate Checked By:-

We quote% i.e	percentage (In words) above / Below / At Par
with actimated cost of Rs. 2.28 846/-	

Rubber Stamp of the firm (Signature of the contractor)

University Engineer (University of Mumbai)